COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

 Casyr Lo 3L cat LEaugs VS Heeris A NI O A
NO._ [3%-<77 ED No. Aoy -

DATE/TIME OF SALE: “j;e--{,-_;’-“’, e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S ;’;{J 7

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 33973

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FARMKT § -

MISC. COSTS S -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 | 30,5+
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

TOTAL DUE; s | 7S
LESS DEPOSIT: § /N
DOWN PAYMENT: §

TOTAL DUE IN & DAYS g S8CSA




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

el VT AT e LA LV S ST OVRC g K
NO.} 3% <7 ED NO. /<4 ¢7 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE '; Y
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. S f-;,: 00

LEVY (PER PARCEL S15.00

MAILING COSTS § L SanD

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE S -Ahat

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE S10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES ST LG

NOTARY S_ b PN SN
TOTAL ### %%k kaksed ktdonnsnse ¢ ‘--{,[{‘} /i JHs

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ l%S R

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES S75.00

TOTAL EE RS RS 2 P P L E L RS T

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § LA
TOTAL *#¥ftkstatmtatskxsdsrs § !.f', )r"\‘

REAL ISTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_ . .-
SCHOOL DIST. 0 0§
DELINQUENT 20 0§ %00

TOTAL %k mskakiokksorsoksonsiork ¢ E }{}O

MUNICIPAL FELS DUE:

SEWER 20
WATER 0 s .
TOTAL %% e hdesteokosk skl ok sk skok ok $,_}_/’_i:t_7‘f_
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 3 M
MISC. g
$_'_""""‘— -
TOTATL % *kkksskdokodok ko ek o sk ook $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S ,
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

cunde Jeme Logns vs_Scott Fenghemakal”

NO. [3%-o7 ED No. JY~0T7 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE. Sex?. 1] 0930
i .
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ }é‘f(é, 54
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 3392

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT S -

|

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE . g 736,54
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURES)dgeud for Pheln, dallineat-sch e

TOTAL DUE: s | 730,54
LESS DEPOSIT: s /35000
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 380, A




b3 1375 £y EbD ElL ardadiobaaa TamMMy ML FaGE B4

SHERIFF’'S SALE COST SHEET

Cﬁw"‘hw-"ﬂfef M {-(FPI/JSVS. Scott Févlff'a,mqw
NO.Ja¥207 FED NO. j]4-67 _ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 3&at. 9 8730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEE. $ JES 100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAJILING COSTS $ 36,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § P00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 3 $,80
NOTARY $ {Q;oé) _
TDTAL #*ﬁ#**#*******#i}i*#**** $ ;00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 7%3.3%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL sk btk spenoxntkdso0 g Eﬁé&l ‘3“8'
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s HA@
TOTAL e sk ok st s ke o o ok e o N Sl b ok Kk e sk S g A SO
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S : 39
DELINQUENT 20 5 _S.029

TOTAL * %k setscmmb ks raahkst § S ) Ob

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER w0 s o4 P
WATER 20 $
TOTAL kAR dOk KRR § ,’g):-ﬁ af
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ | 30,60
MISC. S
$

TOTAL FHkdkssks kkriaikkess g —_ —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s [6%6,59



LENTITY YENDOR CHZCK DATE CHECK NO.

FLP Sheriff of Columpiz unty [SCOLI] 09/20/2007 629742
Lo ATDTY YWRETOR VEADCR
o o JATE CEELLT MO o LT MO JISCCTUNT FATMENT BMIIMT
£29747 ANCTRRLGY 0202007 tAGYLY 380,52 uou 350,42
KME [1446863] 178940467 FOHETIMAKER, 50007
380.52
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP

AL SCROW ACCOUN

ket CEN'TER SBITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

September 19, 2007

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Scott D. Fenstemaker
611 Eckard Avenue ' URGENT
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2007-CV-114

Dear Sir or Madam:

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, 1900 Market Street,
Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103,

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for your
convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Nora Ferrer
Enclosure

cc:  Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Account No. 128945467



REALTY TRANSFER TAX

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
NARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is mot set forth in the

deed, (2)

when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax cxemptions is claimed. A statemcent of value is not required if the transfer is
whally exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. [F more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name

Telephone Nutnber:

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code { 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
COne Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia FA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(syLessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FANNIE MAE
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0. Box 386, 35 W. Main St. 1900 Market Street, Suite 800
City Stale Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address ) City, Township, Borough
611 Eckard Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick Borough
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIa Berwick Borough 04C-04-224
D VALUATION DATA '
b Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$49,600.00 + -0- = $49,600.00
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor G. Fair Market Value
$11,120.00 X 3.55 = $3%9.476.00
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%

Will or intestate succession

Check Appropriate Box Below lor Exemption Claimed

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

oo o @avy

{Name of Decedant)

{Estate File Number)

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,)

(If condemnation or in liew of candemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

[1  Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an

[ Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Transfer from morigagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, Morigage Book Number 200702864 , Page Number ,

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

exempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. 8102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a (e)(2)

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

: r?\ ,.!
\ )@wLMMJ;JQD ‘/Q%fﬁig

Date;
'

\{(qu@q

FAILURE TC COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOC

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED

¢

Ly

ENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE




TS OF r v GMNLAs
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA . SS

Pauyla J. Barty being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

August 29 and September 5, 12, 2007  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which
legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

, /
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... \z»\ ......... day ofSQQWV\ZO(:)-I

(Notary Public)

SALFELOF PENNSYLVANIA

" 'Notarial Seal i

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twy., Columbia County

My Commiasion Expires Juty 3, 2011

AN NOW,..oieiieieeeee e, , 20 'f".';'f’.'?.'.'.'.ff”fﬁ%”é%%%?’é"éﬁ%%ﬁ?mé advertising and

publication charges amounting 1o $......c.ccoevienn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

My cor

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-363-5534

August 16, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
vs. SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER
COLUMBIA COUNTY NO: 2007-CV-114

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with Columbia County Prothonotary’s Office as of

the date of this letter,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the
sale is to be stayed or postponed.®**

Kl
R

Petef‘- T—flémper
forPHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

rsiruly,
) ...,\’"

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 9/19/07 SHERIFF’S SALE.**%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

Vs, No.: 2007-CV-114
SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )]

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Sale Date: $/19/07

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,

INC. hereby verify that on JULY 27, 2007 true and correct copies of the Notice of

Sheriff’s sale were served by certificate of mailing 8 the recorded l}é?gholdcrs.

FWJ/‘/C i

DATE: August 16, 2007 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ
Attorney for Plaintiff

it
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RUG-1C-200TCFRI) 12:20 BERWICK HRERA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.O02/004

| BERWICK AREA JOIN AREAJOINT SEWER ATHORITY )

Aupgust 1¢, 2007

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS.

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

DOCKET # 128ED2007 JB # 114JD2007

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #131154 for the property located at 611 I:c:kard
Avenue Berwick, Pa through September 2007 is $104.21.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,
Kelly G
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, PeRtSygl 42 gh0anorniy Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/10/2007 DOCKET # 128ED2007
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

GARY WAMSER, ESQ.-NORTH PENN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LEGAL SERVICES

168 E. 5TH ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ) YA A HALRIg

RELATIONSHIP ;5 3 ¢ 7 IDENTIFICATION
S R - \
DATE ¢~ € 7 TIME @5 3«s  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Hecight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB KX POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/)

/
DEPUTY %C»h DATE _£3-&->



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICLES
DATE RECEIVED  7/10/2007 DOCKET # 128ED2007
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,
DEFENDANT SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMILEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON &) ER A )ise

RELATIONSHIP C”‘ fxic IDENTIFICATION

DATE X~&~7 TIME Ig2S MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Byes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POBX_ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\)
DEPUTY ' ’{n—\ DATE ¢~ -7

i \._‘:F: —_

¢

—-——



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/06/2007 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 3704
FENSTEMAKER SCOTT D District: BERWICK BORO

611 ECKARD AVE Deed: 20060 -7771
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 611 ECKERD AVE PT LO

Parcel Id:04C-04 -224-00,000

Aggessment: 11,120
RBalances as of 08/06/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX BAMOUNT PENALTY DISCQOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By;jﬂnﬁh%i&mMQer@nﬁper: A

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/10/2007 DOCKET # 128ED2007
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON S ey C s epl

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©F ¢2-¢ITIME /% 5« MILEAGL OTHER

Race = 8Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _“"POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i
{ —
DEPUTY %/Zw ‘ M DATE _ &2 22- ¢ 7
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COMPLETE THIS SECTIOQMMON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE ZHIS SECTION :

B Complete iterns 1, 2, . 4 3. Also complete / 35
: item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 4
B Print your name and address on the reverse o

Yy :
TS A O Agent
{/W B Address:
so that we can return the card to you.

i B Attach thi rd 1o the back of th itoi B?Fteoei\.}ed by { dﬁtedﬁme} C. Dpte of Delive

: ach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, 2 20 ;’ g / r ;

: or on the front if space permits. _ aﬂ 7# </ j/ﬂal} L I L 6’7
1 '6 Is delivery addréss different from kern 17 I Yes

If YES, enter delivery address betowr LI No

1. Article Addressed to:

" SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
1+ . ADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET-3" FLOOR
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19107

3. Service Type
B Cettified Mall [ Express Mail

3 Registered 3 Raturn Receipt for Merchandi
‘4. Restricted Dalivery? {Extra Féa) T I Yes

2. Article Mumber
{Transfer from service label)

LPS Form 3811, February 2004

!
|
|
|
|
|
I O Insured Mail 2c.on.
} 700k 2760 OO0OY 5957 7193

102585-02-M-15

it ot e e

Domestic Return Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQMMWN DELIVERY

¢ SENDER: COMPLETI 1S SECTION -

| ®m Complete items 1, 2, «...d 3. Alsoc complete A Slgnature

I iterm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X .
B Print your name and address on the reverse i DA R P
B. Recsalved by { Pritrted Name)

aalds
M Address
C. Date of Delive

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17

1. Article Addressed to: If ¥ES, enter delivery address below: O Neo

| . OFFICEQFF.ALR. o
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE *
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registerad 1 Retum Recelpt for Menshandi
[ Insured Mail O c.o.Db.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articls Number
i {Transfer fromt servica labal)

700k 2760 0OOY 5957 718k

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-1!

D EL I L PR VORI

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQUON DELIVERY

BNl
. M Address:
celvad by_( Printed Nams} C. Datp of Delive
“ v e, Cnilie aU /767

D. Is delivery atidress different from item 12 | [ Yes
if YES, enter delfivery address below: L1 No

= _Completa tems 1,2, 43, Also completa
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
o that we can return the card to you,
i W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecea
or on the front if space permits. '

1. Asticle Addressed to:

sNTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
- TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
© 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Service Typa
B Certified Maii [T Express Mail

i [J Registered 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandis
| O Insured Majl O ¢c.ob.
: 4. Rsstricted Dealivory? {Extra Fea) O Yes
: 2. Article Number
| (ranster from servica labep ________T_’I]I]E. c7b0 0004 5457 7zpy
5 Form 3811, February 2004 Dormnestic Rsturn Receipt . P

102595-02-M-154



TIMOTRHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 7R4-20Q
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC..
VS.
SCOTT FENSTEMAKER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #128 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
August 16, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF SCOTT FENSTEMAKER. AT 611 ECKARD AVENUE BERWICK
- COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

DEPUTY SHERIFF

loiaaid
TIMOTHY % CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 168 DAY OF AUGUST 2007

Notariai Saat
Wendy yget, tover, Notary Pybije

Ba {.IJ’"?"DUJ"Q (‘o!umbfa Co., P4
- ADires Novembnr 07, 2000




TIMOTRHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

i o R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370 JAS-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA T7815 13701 7 844200
FAX: (570) J89-5625
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 128ED2007
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 31, 2007, AT 8:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGL
FORECLOSURE UPON SCOTT FENSTEMAKERAT 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO SCOTT FENSTEMAKER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

50 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THI EDNESDAY, AUGUST 01, 2007 74 . )
%WWMK‘__ e % T, Chon L‘é‘“'ﬂ"‘“
X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!A

% ] Notarial Seat
: Wendy Wastover, Notary Publig . "
i, . Boomsburg, Columbia Co., PA X
ir foommession Expires November 07, 2009 F. MANNING Q

1‘ i I

DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/10/2007 DOCKET # 128ED2007
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

g & }.l-
DEFENDANT SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER ot L ST
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG [ asg I NCT |
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED v BILCFECD
SCOTT FENSTEMAKER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE N .
611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON JC€emgyv  Frmil per— Acins

RELATIONSHIP g e IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7/ pL Zp 2 TIME 22 ¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE; PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA OB POE__ CCSO
5. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /ﬂ /] -.-___hfﬂ/ DATE __ 2/3/ fe 5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/10/2007 DOCKET # 128ED2007
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORBCLOSURL
1615 LINCOLN AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON AP ACE L E ST

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢7 3 ¢7 TIME _ ‘4 5% MILEAGE OTHER

Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB_~POE___ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o

L,
DEPUTY Ll :?e/’// DATE & 7 To. o 7




[BERWICK AREA SCHOQL DISTRICT

3007 BILL# 001283

2007 SCHOOL REAL ZSTATE DATE 07/0 Original
BebW I Ty BOR0LGE DESCRTETION | ASSESSMENT RA._ 4% DISC |FACE AMOUNT [ 103 PENALTY
, MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE 70: AT ! 11120 8. 7.30 324.17 ShELRT 388,34
COCONNIT oL gipmuen ‘ |
R : ‘ !
[, s | i
I _/_/—-"'-‘ . ‘
HOURS o o L TrIlame4 i UUoin The 2% diar. o — ; . o
’ ’ : Ve dIak Al 324.17 AL G S5, I
comrputed for ; N PAY ( : s / : -
now and payat oo Promp! payinent is requested. . THIS ) \‘ PAID Oﬁ- B IF PAID ON _IF PAID
This taz noticz must be returned with Lo ’ MEEFORE "AFTER
PHONE -7 0-7h0-3440 YOUr payment For a recueip:, enclose a SASE AMOUNT ‘Aug 31 Lo Oet 31 Nov 1
M NO RE:INDS UNDSKE 25,00
o A 1
A FENSTE “E‘KER. SCOTT D PROPERTY DESCRIPTION . ACCT. 6575 !
I 611 ECKARD AVE . ko e L E |
, PARCEL 1 C02 22400000 LLC L {3
L BERWICK P2 182603 - -
te Suhd 00
. ‘i 5620.00
. Py
o i N ; .I [p (_

32007 Couniy & Municipality
BERWICK BGRO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoin Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE. THUR & 771 - 920AM - 4Pt

CLOSED WiEDNESDAY & rOLIDAYS.
CLUSED FRIDAY AFTER ZISCOUNT
PHONE:570-752-7442

FENSTEMAKER SCOTT D
511 ECKARD AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

MAKE SKEPARATE CHECKS FO

SGHOCL; PA

bl ULLU%PE‘ZE i KCQ

DATE BiLL NO.

FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 3550

DESCR:ATICN | ASSESSMENT MILE S LESS DISCCUNT | AX &MOUNT CUE INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 11,120 6.1413 66.97 54.34 75.17,
SINKING 1.345 1466 14.96 16.46
LIGHT . 1 10.90 11.12 11.68,
FIRE / 1.25 13,62 13.90 14.60
BORC RE /f' 10.6 115.51]. 117.87 123.76
The Qiscolnt & ponaity ] N 221.08] 7 223,19 24167
fiave been cal::g!aluf: PAY THIS AMOUNT Apri-'J'SO- . June G June 30
for yaur conveniunce If paid on or before | If paid on or seiore If paid after

CNTY

Giscount
Penalty

23051 Acres

i

2% 2% .
10 % 5% .
PARCEL: 04C-04 -224~G0,0C€_){} Tid. [
|G11 ECKARD AVE AVE ’
Land
Buildings
Totat Assessment

WP

11

20

This tax returned to
courthouse on:
January 1, 2008

. i _‘:_ Jim L '
Mf’tﬂ e 8457

2,500

8620 FILE COPY

;J . / [{



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/10/2007 DOCKET # 128ED2007
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

IS PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A/ dyrz oy Cols

RELATIONSHIP (7, s7nscrst S @2 vies  IDENTIFICATION

DATE Z-4¢ -3 TIME #meSvs MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB AT POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE 7 -[f ==




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#/3F-¢)

DATE RECEIVED Ay,

DOCKET AND INDEX WA T AR

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION =
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST -
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# Foi=sy

RER

N,

ERE

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Seot 49.¢7  TIME @750
POSTING DATE e T o
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK  -fi- 57

2™WEEK _fnp} S
3%P WEEK P




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 128 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 114 OF
2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No, 1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
[mprovement Company's Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the casterly side of an alley; thence northerly along said
alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 3, Section 2; thenee along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or
less, to a corner of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along said lot a distance of
40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Scetion 2, aforesaid; thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less,
to the corner, the place of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Section 2 of Berwick Land Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premiscs conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wift, to Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his
wifc by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page
197. Pasko Anddore died March 14, 1994, lcaving Helen Anddole, Grantor herein, sole owner of the above-described premises

by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by husband and wife by the entirctics.
Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her husband to Scott

D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/3 1/2006 Instrument # 200607771
Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parccl #04C-04-224

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (apening
bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pricc is to be paid within (8) days
afiter the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

[fthe successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of centract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 Joln F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 128 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 114 OF
2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA .,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No. 1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the casterly side of an alley; thence northerly along said
alley a distancc of 40 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 fect, more or
less, to a corner of Jot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along said lot a distance of

40 fcet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Section 2, aforesaid; thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less

£

to the corner, the place of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Section 2 of Berwick Land Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Ilelen Anddore, his wife, to Paske Addore and Helen Anddore, his
wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page
197, Pasko Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddole, Grantor herein, sole owner of the above-described premiscs
by the doetrine of survivorship with respect to property held by husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M, Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her husband to Scott

D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 [nstrument # 200607771
Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
afiter the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of centract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfcited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 128 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 114 OF
2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SITERTFF’S OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA |
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No. 1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the easterly side of an alley; thence northerly along said
alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or
less, to a comner of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along said lot a distance of
40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Section 2, aforcsaid; thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less,
te the corner, the place of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scction 2 of Berwick Land Improvement
Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Paske Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his
wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page
197. Pasko Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddole, Grantor hercin, sole owner of the above-described premises
by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her husband to Scott

D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771
Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, FA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certitied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE. PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelplia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION —~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC. "\ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
¥S.
SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER No. 2007-CV-114 Term 200___
AT ED /3§
WRIT OF EXECUTION

-) (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $39.539.47
Addittonal Fees and Costs $1.681.00
Interest from 5/19/07 to Sale $ and costs.

at $6.50per diem

Tl B Kl
| TNV )
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Co
of Columbia County, Penna.

(SEAL)



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land

Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Sixest the easter]y side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley z distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, mote or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along

said Jot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No, 1, Section 2, aforesaid;

thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place

of beginning, BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scotion 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated J anuary 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko

Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole ewner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorshi

p with respect {o property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed. dated &9

" given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
E . m
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Damicl G. Schmicg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suitc 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plantiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLANO, TX 75024

Plaintiff,
V.

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-114

v TED SR

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
tmatter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

by
-

AN

_ (LA A AR
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :
PLANO, TX 75024 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
NO. 2007-Cv-114

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER '72/2; TP f

611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Morlgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certilication is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification
0 authorities,
{’\.

N& A UL@ (BU

Daniel G. Schriieg, quuire

Attorney for Plaintiff é{ !

i




Phelan Hallinan & Schimieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attoracy for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, : COLUMEBIA COUNTY

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :

PLANO, TX 75024 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PMaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

V.

: NO. 2007-CV-114
SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER : R
611 ECKARD AVENUE : ,77&2’ 7 L AA S
BERWICK, PA 18603 :

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Danicl G.
Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER 611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address ¢cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LLAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMEBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

GARY WAMSER, ESQ, 168 EAST FIFTH STREET
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made sgb]cc,t»{o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, i K i

LC O
July 2, 2007 \\/‘VVU\L )\Ja.;_«
Date Darfiel G. Schmieg, Esqulrc i

Attorney for Plaintiff S



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the eastetly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said Jot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No, 1, Section 2, aforcsaid:
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scetion 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was
recorded on. Febguary 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddote died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D, Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Tnstrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :
PLANO, TX 75024 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff,
v, : CIVIL DIVISION
SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER :
611 ECKARD AVENUE : NO. 2007-CV-114

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER
611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaitirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be coustrued to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien agiinst property..

Your house (real estate) at 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the ShenfT at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $39,539.47 obtained by
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take tmmediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance vou will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE~ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANDY HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happcned.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you acl immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the easterly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest comner of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said Jot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Section 2, aforesaid:
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet mors or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scetion 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which, was
recorded on. Febguary 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attomey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :
PLANO, TX 75024 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. :

NO. 2007-CV-114

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER Tt TS o
611 ECKARD AVENUE L AU ED S

BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Danicl G.
Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER 611 ECKARD AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



July 2, 2007

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so mdicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 611 ECKARD AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.G. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

GARY WAMBSER, ESQ. 168 EAST FIFTH STREET
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made sybjectto thqpcna]tles of 18 Pa. C.8. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. le

_-QWp

Datﬁé’l’ G. Schmieg, Esqmre
Attorney for Plamt} f




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No. 1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Stzeet the easterly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said Jot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Section 2, aforesaid;
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Section 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated Jammary 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddote died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
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WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ..
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which insurah

{Attormey for Plain

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Columbia County, Pa.

The defendant(s) will be found at 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
3 T

> ik /F} i 1 ntiff
i [ AL -/*3;':,;1: Sy J,;_;{_‘Lu/g,_}__Attomcy for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendghts will be found, what foods an
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



SHERIFF’S RETURN

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,
No. 2007-CV-114CD Term, 200
SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

Defendants WRIT
ISSUED
NOW, 200 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
do hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made at the requesi and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 ., at O’Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing 1o
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to
the conlents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff

20, , 5ee return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintif Court Nurnber
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2007-Cv-114
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER EXECUTION/NOQTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, HTC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIEI), ATTACHED OR SALE.

J SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER

AT ADDRESS {Strect or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

SPECIAL {NS{RI}(TTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, _ ) » 200 _, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriif of
County, 1o execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTL ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIHIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after noti Iying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sheriff’s salc thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Defendamt

ADDRLSS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1%14

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me (his day 50 ANSWLRS Datc
Signaturc ol Dep. Sheriff

of . 2

Signature of Sherilf Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

IMlaintitt Court Number

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2007-CV-114

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaini

SCOTT D. FENSTEMAKER & EXECUTION/NQTICE OF SALE

SE RV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFI3, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, , 200_, 1, SherifT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheniff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherif of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTL ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCTIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alier natifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheritt’s sale thereof,

Signature of Atlommey or other Origimator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintitf Telephone Number Date
. Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Statien, 1617 John . Kenncdy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED;

AITIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Doate
Signature of Dep. Sherifi

of . 20

Signature of Sheritf Dale

Sheriff of




DESCRIPTION

ALL that cettain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the easterly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of
Lot Ne. 3, SBection 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said lot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No, 1, Section 2, aforesaid;
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scction 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated Japunary 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Sireet the easterly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest comer of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alen Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said lot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No, 1, Section 2, aforesaid;
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scction 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the easterly side of
an glley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest comner of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said lot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Section 2, aforesaid;
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Scetion 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197, Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



DESCRIPTION

ALL that cettain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Strest the easterly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest corner of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said leot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of lot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said Jot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. t, Section 2, aforesaid;
thence westerly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning. BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Section 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated January 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-deseribed premises by the doctrine of survivorskip with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 06/29/2006, given by Tillie M. Reider and Lyle A. Reider, Sr., her
husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771

Premises being: 611 ECKARD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04C-04-224



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain let, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Compauy’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the easterly side of
an alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 40 feet to the southwest comer of
Lot No. 3, Section 2; thence along said lot a distance of 60 feet, more or less, to a corner
of 1ot late of Alan Massimo, now or late of Louis Orse and wife; thence southerly along
said ot a distance of 40 feet to the northerly line of Lot No. 1, Section 2, aforesaid;
thence westetly along said lot a distance of 60 feet more or less, to the corner, the place
of beginning, BEING the westerly part of Lot No. 2, Section 2 of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.,

BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated Jauuary 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
above-described premises by the doctrine of survivorship with respect to property held by
husband and wife by the entireties.
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husband to Scott D. Fenstemaker and recorded 7/31/2006 Instrument # 200607771
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BEING the same premises conveyed by Pasko Anddore and Helen Anddore, his wife, to
Pasko Addore and Helen Anddore, his wife by deed dated Janunary 30, 1962, which was
recorded on February 5, 1962 in Columbia County Record Book 211, Page 197. Pasko
Anddore died March 14, 1994, leaving Helen Anddore, Grantor herein, sole owner of the
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ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Lot No.1, Section 2, of Berwick Land
Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick west of LaSalle Street the eastetly side of
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